ProtoDesign Inc.
50495 Corporate Dr. Suite 106 Utica MI. 48315
Phone: 586-739-4340    Fax: 586-739-4341
INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FW CONTROL
Trained personnel should use this document as a guide to
install the ProtoDesign feed water control. Follow
necessary wiring practices as defined by the national

• Replace the feed water control every 15 years or after 100,000 cycles on the relay.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAM
TRANSFORMER
LED
COM
NO
NC
G
N
D
H
IG
H
L
O
W
R
E
L
A
Y
L
1
L
2
AC SUPPLY
L
O
A
D
GROUND IS LONGEST PROBE OR
TANK CAN BE USED IF METALIC
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
IONAL DRAWING
GROUND IS LONGEST PROBE OR
TANK CAN BE USED IF METALIC
   FW – X – X – X – X – XX – XX – X  OPTIONAL CHARACTER (any combination):
     Blank, C=Conformal Coating, D=RoHS
FALLING LEVEL DELAY:
       00 SECONDS (Standard), 01 – 60 SECONDS (optional in 1 second increments)
                 RISING LEVEL DELAY: